The aim of this study was to evaluate the levels of lipid disorder among 

diabetic patients in Bangladesh. Methods: An observational study was conducted at the Department of Medicine in 

Sheikh Hasina Medical College Hospital, Jamalpur, Bangladesh during the period from August 2020 to April 2021. One 

hundred and four (104) diabetic patients were enrolled as study participants in the study. Proper written consents were 

taken from all the participants before starting data collection. A pre-designed questionnaire was used in patients` data 

collection. The serum total cholesterol (TC), HDL-cholesterol and triglycerides (TG) were assayed in patients and

[...]

 To collect information regarding the comorbidities 

of case group participants. 

3. METHODOLOGY 
An observational study was conducted at the 

Department of Medicine in Sheikh Hasina Medical 

College Hospital, Jamalpur, Bangladesh during the 

period from August 2020 to April 2021. One hundred 

and four (104) diabetic patients were enrolled as study 

participants in the study. Informed written consents 

were taken from all the participants before starting data 

collection. The serum total cholesterol, HDL-

cholesterol and triglycerides were assayed in patients